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Troubleshooting Guide

BN68-11531B-00

Issues

Solutions

The screen keeps switching on and off.

Check that the cable between the product and the PC is connected correctly.

Quick Setup Guide

No Signal is displayed on the screen.

Check that the product is connected correctly with a cable.

Check that the source device connected to the product is powered on.
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Specifications

Model Name QM43R QMA49R QM50R QM55R
*The colour and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the manual is subject to change without Size 43 CLASS 49 CLASS 50 CLASS 55 CLASS
prior notice to improve the performance. (42.5inches /1079 cm) | (48.5 inches /123.2 cm) | (49.5 inches /125.7 cm) | (54.6 inches /138.7 cm)
; ; Panel
*Download the user manual from the website for further details.
. - h . 941.184 mm (H) x 1073.78 mm (H) x 1095.84 mm (H) x 1209.6 mm (H) x
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions Display area 529.416 mm (V) 604.0 mm (V) 616.41 mm (V) 680.4 mm (V)
. Model Name QM65R QM75R QM85R / QM85R-B
Checking the Components : : : ;
Size 65 CLASS (64.5 inches /1639 cm) | 75 CLASS (74.5 inches /189.3 cm) | 85 CLASS (84.5 inches / 214.7 cm)
(1) Quick Setup Guide (2) Warranty card (Not available in some locations) (3) Regulatory guide (4) Power cord Panel -
(5) Batteries (AAA x 2) (Not available in some locations) (6) Remote Control (7) RS232C adapter (8) HOLDER-CABLE (Supported Display area | 1428.48 mm (H) x 803.52 mm (V) | 1650.24 mm (H) x 928.26 mm (V) | 1872.0 mm (H) x1053.0 mm (V)
models: QM65R, QM75R, QM85R, QM85R-B) ‘ . orerSuoy AC100-240V~ 50/60H2
Contact the vendor where you purchased the product if any components are missing. pply Refer to the label at the back of the product as the standard voltage can vary in different countries.
Components may differ in different locations.
O Temperature: 0 °C —40 °C (32 °F —104 °F)
Environmental p 9 Humidity: 10% — 80%, non-condensing
considerations . o ° ° °
Temperature: -20 °C — 45 °C (-4 °F —113 °F)
Parts Siierege Humidity: 5% — 95%, non-condensing

1 Remote sensor
Press a button on the remote control pointing at the sensor on the front of the product to perform the corresponding function.
*Using other display devices in the same space as the remote control of this product can cause the other display devices to be
inadvertently controlled.
2 Power indicator

*This is a class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio interference in which case the user may be
required to take adequate measures. (Supported model: QM85R, QM85R-B)
This device is a Class B digital apparatus. (Supported models: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM65R, QM75R)

*For detailed device specifications, visit the Samsung website.

3 Power button
Turns the product on or off.
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LTIMEDIA INTERFACE

The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks
or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. in the United States and other countries.

POWER Wall Mount Kit Specifications
N ° o
1 Model 22 VESA screw hole specs . Standard .
\@ Name (A*B) in millimeters = Screw = (VT3]
——— = ¢ 32-33mm
L 1 QM43R 3.2-33cm
/ \ Speaker 200 x 200
(& J /‘h_..-?\ P QM49R QM50R 30-31mm 8 & Wall mount bracket
5 4 25m %0} Fosm QMS5R 30-31cm 7 Product
29-30 mm
4 QMES5R 29-30cm M8 4
400 x 400
30-31mm
QM75R 3.0-31cm
QMB85R 36-38 mm
QM85R-B 600x 400 36-3.8cm
Connecting and Using a Source Device
Connecting to a PC ) Connecting to a Video Device Y Connecting to MDC B \:’
HDMI IN1 (ARC), HDMI IN 2 (DAISY CHAIN IN) % HDMI IN1 (ARC), HDMI IN 2 (DAISY CHAIN IN) RS232CIN
= [0k 2 = = [k 2 b 0| ~EEEDe o |
DVI/HDMI AUDIO IN White RS232C0UT
o er [ 2 I e O RS232CIN

DP IN (DAISY CHAIN IN) o Sl %
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' X — Red e
= « e i
HDMI IN 1 (ARC), HDMI IN 2 (DAISY CHAIN IN)
DVI/MAGICINFO IN — — P
. : = |k 2 (0] =
o Jo : 2 s eEEEe
DVI/HDMI AUDIO IN ) )
Connecting to an Audio System
o =i % = o
AUDIO OUT White @ =
2 (Ell =
° | == « lam - RI45
HDMI IN 1 (ARC), HDMI IN 2 (DAISY CHAIN IN) Red
= 2 B ]| oEEEDe
Connecting the LAN Cable RS232C OUT
DVI/HDMIAUDIOIN T e o N o R
o | pm 2 M= o RIS e | o R3coUT

=] 1 2

Use Cat7(*STP Type) cable for the connection. (10/100 Mbps)

*Shielded Twist Pair

hE B

O RS232CIN
O RS232C0UT

For details on how to use the MDC programme, refer to Help after installing the
programme. The MDC programme is available on the website.
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions

Contact SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE

Web site: http://www.samsung.com

Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre
ALBANIA 045 620 202 FINLAND 030-6227 515 NORWAY 21629099
AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) FRANCE 0148630000 POLAND 801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33*
BELGIUM 02-201-24-18 GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 * (optata wedtug taryfy operatora)
BOSNIA 055 233 999 GREECE 80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) only from land line PORTUGAL 808 207 267

080011131 - Be3nareH 3a BCUUKHM 0neparopi (+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and land line ROMANIA 9800872678 - Ap_?l gratuit

*3000 - LleHa Ha eaunH rpafiCKy pa3roBop MM cnopes, HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) 8000 - Apel tarifat in retea
BULGARIA

Tapudata Ha MObUNIHMAT onepaTop IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 SERBIA 011321 6899

09:00 A018:00 - MoHeaenHuk A0 MeTbK ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786)
CROATIA 072726 786 KOSOVO 038 4030 90 SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplaéna étevilka)
CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from Iandline, toll free LATVIA 8000-7267 SPAIN 911750015
j— 800 - SAMSUNG (800-726786) LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 SWEDEN 0771-400 300

Samsung Electronics Czech and Slovak, s.r.o. V Parku LUXEMBURG 26103 710 SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786

2323/14,148 00 - Praha 4
DENMARK 20701970 MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 TURKEY 4447711

UK 0333 000 0333
ESTONIA 800-7267 NETHERLANDS 0889090100
NORTH MACEDONIA | 023 207 777

Bbnrapcku
KpaTko pbKOBOACTBO 3a
WMHCTannpaHe

*L1BeTHbT U BbHLUHMAT BUA MOXKE [1a Ce pa3InyaBaT B
33aBWCMMOCT OT NPOAYKTA, @ CbAbPIKAHWMETO HA PbKOBOACTBOTO
NoANEeXwu Ha NpoMsHa 6e3 npeaunssecTue ¢ uen nofobpseaHe
Ha paboTara.

*3Ternete PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a NOTPebUTENs oT yebcaiTa 3a
LoNbAHUTENHA MHGOpMaLMS.

MpoBepKa Ha KOMMOHEHTUTe

(1) KpaTko pbKOBOACTBO 3a MHCTanMpaHe (2) FapaHuMoHHa KapTa
(He ce Npefnara Ha Hakou mMecTa) (3) PerynatopHo pbKOBOACTBO
(4) 3axpaHBaly kaben (5) batepuu (AAA x 2) (He ce npeanara

Ha HaKomn MecTa) (6) AncTaHumMoHHO ynpasneHue (7) RS232C
apanTep (8) AbPYKAY - KABEJ (MoaabpskaHy mogenn: QM65R,
QM75R, QM85R, QM85R-B)

CBbpsKeTe ce C NpoAaBaya, 0T KOMTO CTe 3aKyMnuaun NpoayKTa,
aKO OTKpMETE NINMCBALLM KOMMOHEHTH.

Bb3MOKHO € KOMMOHEHTUTE [a Ca Pa3fIUYHU 33 pa3nnyHuTe
peruoxu.

Yactun

1. CeH30p 3a ANCTAHLMOHHO yripaBiexHmne
HatncHeTe 6yTOH Ha AUCTAHLMOHHOTO YCTPOMCTBO, KaTo ro
Haco4nTe KbM CeH30pa OTMpes, Ha YCTPOMCTBOTO, 3a Aa Ce
M3MbJIHKU CbOTBETHATa GYHKLUS.
*13n013BaHETO Ha APYr AUCTIEN B CLLOTO NMOMELLEHKE,
B KOETO Ce HaMMUPa 1 IUCTAHLIMOHHOTO YNpas/ieHne Ha
NPOAYKTa, MOXe [ja J0Bejie 0 HeXXeNaHO ynpas/ieHne Ha
Te3n gucnsien ot UCTaHLMOHHOTO ynpaBneHue.
2 VHAvKaTOp Ha 3aXpPaHBaHeTo
3 byToH 3axpaHBaHe
BktoyBa unm M3k04Ba NpoayKra.

CBbp3BaHe U U3M0JI3BaHE HA BbHLUHO YCTPOMUCTBO
BuskTe onuncaHusTa Ha npeaxogHarta CTpaHuua.

*3a Bpb3KaTa u3nonsgaiTe kaben Cat 7 (tun *STP). (10/100 Mbps)
*Use Cat7(*STP Type) cable for the connection. (10/100 Mbps)

CI'IELLMCIJVIKaLI,VIVI Ha KOMN/EeKTa 3a MOHTUPAHe Ha
CTeHa

1 Wme Ha mogen / 2 VESA cneundukaLmm Ha oTBOpa Ha
BuHTOBETE (A * B) B MUAnMeTpyn / 3 C/ 4 CTaHfapTeH BUHT /
5 KonnyectBo / 6 KoH30/1a 3a MOHTMPaHe Ha CTeHa /

7 MNpoayKt

*ToBa e NPOAYKT OT knac A. B 6uToBa cpeja T03v MPOAYKT
MOYKe Ad MPUYMHN PAANOCMYLLEHUS W B TO3W CAyYalt MoxKe
/la Ce N3MCKBa OT NoTpebuTtens Aa B3eMe afjeKBaTHN MepKW.
(MoaabpskaH Mogen: QM85R, QM85R-B)

ToBa ycTpowcTBo e Undpos anapat ot knac B. (MoaabpskaHu
mozenv: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM65R, QM75R)

*3a noapo6bHU cnelnduKaLmm Ha yCTpoCTBa noceTeTe yeb
caiiTa Ha Samsung.

Nederlands
Beknopte installatiehandleiding

*De kleur en het uiterlijk kunnen afwijken, afhankelijk van
het product. Ook kan de inhoud van de handleiding zonder
voorafgaand bericht worden gewijzigd om de prestaties te
verbeteren.

*Download de gebruikershandleiding van de website voor meer
details.

De componenten controleren

(1) Beknopte installatiehandleiding (2) Garantiekaart (Niet
overal beschikbaar) (3) Voorschriften (4) Netsnoer (5) Batterijen
(AAA x 2) (Niet overal beschikbaar) (6) Afstandsbediening

(7) RS232C-adapter (8) KABELHOUDER (Ondersteunde
modellen: QM65R, QM75R, QM85R, QM85R-B)

Indien er componenten ontbreken, neemt u contact op met de
leverancierwaar u het product hebt gekocht.

De componenten kunnen verschillen, afhankelijk van de locatie.

Onderdelen

1 Sensor afstandsbediening
Druk op een knop op de afstandsbediening (richt de
afstandsbediening op de sensor op de voorzijde van het
product) om de desbetreffende functie uit te voeren.
*Wanneer u nog andere weergaveapparaten gebruikt in
dezelfde als waar deze afstandsbediening wordt gebruikt,
kan het voorkomen dat de andere weergaveapparaten
onbedoeld worden bediend.
2 Aan/uit-lampje
3 Aan/Uit-knop
Hiermee schakelt u het product in of uit.

Een bronapparaat aansluiten en gebruiken

Raadpleeg de beschrijvingen op de vorige pagina.

*Gebruik voor de verbinding een kabel van categorie 7 (STP*).
(10/100 Mbps)

Specificaties wandmontageset

71 Modelnaam / 2 Specificatie van de VESA-schroefgaten (A *
B) in millimeters / 3 C/ 4 Standaardschroef / 5 Aantal /

6 Wandbeugel / 7 Product

*Dit is een product van klasse A. In een huiselijke omgeving
kan dit product radio-interferentie veroorzaken, waarbij de
gebruiker mogelijk passende maatregelen moet treffen.
(Ondersteund model: QM85R, QM85R-B)

Dit apparaat is een digitaal apparaat van klasse B.
(Ondersteunde modellen: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R,
QMB65R, QM75R)

*Raadpleeg de website van Samsung voor de gedetailleerde

specificaties van het apparaat.

HIVATSKI coeeveeemeeeeeeee

Kratki vodic za postavljanje

*Boja i izgled mogu se razlikovati ovisno o proizvodu, a sadrZaj
ovog prirucnika podlozan je promjeni radi poboljsanja
performansi bez prethodne obavijesti.

*Dodatne informacije nalaze se u korisni¢ckom priru¢niku koji
mozete preuzeti s web-mjesta.

Provjera komponenti

(1) Kratki vodi¢ za postavljanje (2) Kartica Jamstvo (Nije
dostupno na nekim lokacijama) (3) Priru¢nik s regulatornim
podacima (4) Kabel za napajanje (5) Baterije (AAA X 2)

(Nije dostupno na nekim lokacijama) (6) Daljinski upravlja¢
(7) RS232C adapter (8) DRZAC KABELA (Podrzani modeli:
QMB65R, QM75R, QM85R, QM85R-B)

Ako neke komponente nedostaju, obratite se dobavljacu kod
kojeg ste kupili proizvod.

Komponente se mogu razlikovati na razli¢itim lokacijama.

Dijelovi
1 Senzor daljinskog upravljaca

Pritisnite gumb na daljinskom upravljacu koji ste usmjerili

prema senzoru na prednjem dijelu proizvoda kako biste

izvrsili pripadajucu funkciju.

*Koristenje drugih uredaja za prikaz u istom prostoru gdje
se nalazi daljinski upravlja¢ ovog proizvoda moze dovesti
do toga da se nenamjerno upravlja drugim uredajima za
prikaz.

2 Indikator napajanja
3 Gumb za ukljucivanje/iskljucivanje
Ukljucuje ili iskljucuje proizvod.

Prikljucivanje i koristenje uredaja koji je izvor signala
Procitajte opise na prethodnoj stranici.
*Zavezu koristite kabel kategorije 7 (vrste STP*). (10/100 Mb/s)

Specifikacije za komplet za postavljanje na zid

1. Nazivmodela / 2 Specifikacije za VESA otvor vijka (A * B) u
milimetrima / 3 C/ 4 Standardni vijak / 5 Koli¢ina /

6 Zidninosa¢ / 7 Proizvod

*0vo je proizvod razreda A. U unutrasnjem okruzenju ovaj
proizvod moze uzrokovati radijsku interferenciju koju ¢e
korisnik morati ukloniti poduzimanjem odgovarajucih mjera.
(Podrzan model: QM85R, QM85R-B)

Ovo je digitalni uredaj klase B. (Podrzani modeli: QM43R,
QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM65R, QM75R)

*Kako biste procitali detaljne znacajke uredaja, posjetite

mrezne stranice tvrtke Samsung.
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Kiirjuhend

*Varv ja valimus voivad olenevalt tootest erineda ja selle
juhendi sisu vdib ette teatamata muutuda, et tagada parem

joudlus.
*Lisateabe saamiseks laadige kodulehelt alla kasutusjuhend.

Komponentide kontrollimine

(1) Kiirjuhend (2) Garantiikaart (Pole saadaval osades piirkondades)
(3) Normatiivne juhend (4) Toitejuhe (5) Patareid (AAA X 2)

(Pole saadaval osades piirkondades) (6) Kaugjuhtimine

(7) Adapter RS232C (8) KAABLIHOIDIK (Toetatud mudelid: QM65R,
QM75R, QM85R, QM85R-B)

Kui méni komponent on puudu, votke (ihendust edasimiiijaga,
kellelt toote ostsite.

Komponendid vdivad erinevates asukohtades erineda.

Osad
1 Kaugjuhtimissensor
Funktsiooni kasutamiseks suunake kaugjuhtimispult toote
esikuljel oleva anduri poole ja vajutage vastavat nuppu.
*Teiste kuvaseadmete kasutamine selle toote
kaugjuhtimispuldiga samas ruumis v8ib pdhjustada teiste
kuvaseadmete tahtmatut juhtimist.
2 Toiteindikaator
3 Toitenupp
Lilitab toote sisse voi vélja.

Allikaseadme ihendamine ja kasutamine
Vaadake eelmisel lehel olevaid kirjeldusi.
*Kasutage tihendamiseks kaablit Cat 7 (*STP-tilipi). (10/100 mbit/s)

Seinakinnituse komplekti tehnilised andmed

1. Mudeli nimi / 2 VESA kruviaukude md6dud (A * B)
millimeetrites / 3 C/ 4 Standardne kruvi / 5 Kogus /
6 Seinakinnitusklamber/ 7 Toode

*See on A-klassi toode. Koduses keskkonnas vdib see toode
po6hjustada raadiohaireid, mille korral v3ib kasutajal olla vaja
sobivaid meetmeid rakendada. (Toetatud mudel: QM85R,
QMB85R-B)

See seade on B-klassi digitaalseade. (Toetatud mudelid:
QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QMB5R, QM75R)

*Seadme tédpsemate tehniliste andmete vaatamiseks kilastage

ettevdtte Samsung veebilehte.

Cedtina
Prirucka pro rychlou instalaci

*Barva a vzhled se mohou Lisit podle vyrobku. Obsah prirucky
maZe byt zménén bez predchoziho upozornéni za (icelem
zlepSeni vykonu vyrobku.

*Dalsi podrobnosti naleznete v uzivatelské prirucce, kterou si
miZete stahnout z webu.

Kontrola prislusenstvi

(1) Pirucka pro rychlou instalaci (2) Zaru¢ni list (V nékterych
zemich neni k dispozici) (3) Bezpecnostni pokyny a standardy
(4) Napéjeci $ndra (5) Baterie (AAA x 2) (V nékterych zemich
nenf k dispozici) (6) Dalkovy ovladat (7) Adaptér RS232C

(8) DRZAK KABELU (Podporované modely: QM65R, QM75R,
QM85R, QM85R-B)

V pripadé chybéjiciho prislusenstvi se obratte na prodejce.
Dodéavané soucasti se mohou lisit podle oblasti.

Casti
1 Senzor dalkového ovladani
Namirte délkovy ovladac na predni stranu monitoru a
stisknutim prislusného tlacitka provedete odpovidajici funkci.
*V pripadg, Ze se v blizkosti nachézi jina zobrazovaci zafizeni,
mize pouziti ddlkového ovladace tohoto vyrobku zplsobit
nezadouci ovladéni téchto zafizeni.
2 Indikator napajeni
3 Vypinat
Umoziuje zapnuti a vypnuti produktu.

PFipojeni a pouzivani vstupnich zafizeni
Podrobnosti naleznete v popisu na predchozi strance.
*Pro pripojeni pouzijte kabel Cat 7 (typ STP*). (10/100 Mb/s)

Specifikace sady pro upevnéni na zed'

1 Nazivmodela / 2 Specifikacije za VESA otvor vijka (A * B) u
milimetrima / 3 C/ 4 Standardni vijak / 5 Koli¢ina /

6 Zidninosac / 7 Proizvod

*Jednéa se o produkt tfidy A. V domacim prostredi mdze tento
produkt zplsobovat vysokofrekven¢ni rudeni a v takovém
pripadé musi uzivatel podniknout odpovidajici opatrenti.
(Podporovany model: QM85R, QM85R-B)

Tento vyrobek je digitdlnim zafizenim tfidy B. (Podporované
modely: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM6E5R, QM75R)

*Podrobné specifikace telefonu naleznete na webu Samsung.

Pika-asetusopas

*Tuotteiden vari ja ulkoasu saattavat vaihdella, ja kayttdoppaan
sisaltda voidaan laitteen toiminnan parantamiseksi muuttaa
ilman ennakkoilmoitusta.

*Saat lisétietoja lataamalla kayttdoppaan sivustosta.

Osien tarkistaminen

(1) Pika-asetusopas (2) Takuukortti (Ei saatavilla joillain
alueilla) (3) Saadosopas (4) Virtajohto (5) Paristot (AAA x 2) (Ei
saatavilla joillain alueilla) (6) Kaukosaadin (7) RS232C-sovitin
(8) KAAPELIPIDIKE (Tuetut mallit: QM65R, QM75R, QM85R,
QM85R-B)

Jos pakkauksesta puuttuu jokin osa, ota yhteyttd siihen
jalleenmyyjaéan, jolta ostit laitteen.

Osat voivat olla erilaisia eri alueilla.

Osat
1 Kaukosaatimen anturi

Suuntaa kaukosaadin laitteen etuosassa olevaa tunnistinta

kohti ja suorita haluamasi toiminto painamalla sita

vastaavaa kaukosaatimen painiketta.

*Jos muita ndyttélaitteita kdytetddn samoissa tiloissa kuin
kaukosaadintd, saatimella saatetaan vahingossa hallita
muita laitteita.

2 Virran merkkivalo
3 Virtapainike
Kytkee laitteen paalle tai pois paalta.

Lahdelaitteen kytkeminen ja kaytto
Lue edellisell& sivulla olevat kuvaukset.
*Kéyté kytkennéssa Cat 7 (*STP) -kaapelia. (10/100 Mbps)

Seinatelineen tekniset ominaisuudet

1 Mallin nimi / 2 VESA-ruuvinreikien koko (A * B)
millimetreina / 3 C/ 4 Vakioruuvi / S Maara /
6 Seinételineen pidike / 7 Tuote

*Tama on luokan A tuote. Tdma tuote saattaa aiheuttaa
radiohdirioita asuinympéristoissa, jolloin kéyttdja saattaa
joutua tekemaéan korjaavia toimia. (Tuettu malli: QM85R,
QM85R-B)

Tama laite on luokan B digitaalinen laite. (Tuetut mallit:
QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM65R, QM75R)

*Liséatietoja laitteiden ominaisuuksista on Samsung

verkkosivustossa.

DANSK o vvrermree e .
Hurtig opsaetningsvejledning

*Farven og udseendet kan — afheengigt af produktet — veaere
anderledes, og indholdet i brugervejledningen kan &ndres
uden forudgaende varsel for at forbedre ydelsen.

*Download brugervejledningen fra hjemmesiden for yderligere
detaljer.

Kontrol med komponenterne

(1) Hurtig opsaetningsvejledning (2) Garantikort (ikke til radighed
visse steder) (3) Lovgivningsmeessig vejledning (4) Stramkabel
(5) Batterier (AAA x 2) (ikke til radighed visse steder)

(6) Fjernbetjening (7) Adapter RS232C (8) KABELHOLDER
(Understgttede modeller: QM65R, QM75R, QM85R, QM85R-B)
Kontakt forhandleren, hvor du kgbte produktet, hvis der
mangler nogle komponenter.

Komponenter kan variere pa forskellige geografiske steder.

Dele
1_Fjernbetjeningssensor

Tryk pa en knap pa fiernbetjeningen, mens du peger

mod sensoren pa fronten af produktet, for at udfere den

tilsvarende funktion.

*Brug af andre visningsenheder i samme omrade som
fjernbetjeningen til dette produkt kan betyde, at andre
visningsenheder fejlagtigt styres.

2 Strgmindikator
3 Stremknappen
Teender eller slukker for produktet.

Tilslutning og brug af en kildeenhed
Der henvises til beskrivelserne pé forrige side.

*Foretag tilslutningen ved hjeelp af et Cat 7-kabel (*STP-typen).
(10/100 Mbps)

Specifikationer til veegbeslag

1 Modelnavn / 2 VESA-skruehulspecifikationer (A * B) i mm /
3 C/ 4 Standardskrue / S Antal / & Veegmonteringsbeslag /
7 Produkt

*Dette er et produkt i klasse A. | et hjemligt miljg kan dette
produkt muligvis fordrsage radiointerferens, hvilket betyder,
at brugeren bliver ngdt til at tage de forngdne forholdsregler.
(Understgttet model: QM85R, QM85R-B)

Dette er et klasse B digitalt apparat. (Understattede modeller:
QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM65R, QM75R)

*Hvis du gnsker flere enhedsspecifikationer, skal du besgge

webstedet Samsung.

Frangais ......................................................................... .
Guide de configuration rapide

*La couleur et I'aspect du produit peuvent varier en fonction du
modele, et le contenu dans le manuel peut étre modifié sans
préavis pour des raisons d'amélioration des performances.

*Téléchargez le manuel utilisateur du site Web pour obtenir
plus de détails.

Vérification des composants

(1) Guide de configuration rapide (2) Carte de garantie (Non
disponible dans certains pays) (3) Guide réglementaire

(4) Cordon d'alimentation (5) Batteries (AAA x 2) (Non
disponible dans certains pays) (6) Télécommande

(7) Adaptateur RS232C (8) PORTE-CABLE (Modeéles pris en
charge: QM65R, QM75R, QM85R, QM85R-B)

S'il manque le moindre composant, contactez le revendeur
aupres duquel vous avez acheté le produit.

Les composants peuvent étre différents suivant la région.

Pieces
1 Capteur de la télécommande

Appuyez sur un bouton de la télécommande tout en pointant

cette derniére vers le capteur situé a l'avant du produit pour

exécuter la fonction correspondante.

*Sivous utilisez la télécommande de ce produit dans le
méme espace que d'autres périphériques d'affichage, il se
peut que ces derniers soient commandés par mégarde.

2 Indicateur d'alimentation
3 Bouton d'alimentation
Permet d’activer ou de désactiver le produit.

Connexion et utilisation d'un périphérique source
Reportez-vous aux descriptions de la page précédente.
*Utilisez le cable Cat 7(type *STP) pour la connexion. (10/100 Mbit/s)

Spécifications du kit de montage mural

1 Nom du modele / 2 Spécifications VESA pour trou de vis
(A* B) en millimétres / 3 C/ 4 Vis standard / 5 Quantité /
& Support de fixation murale / 7 Produit

*Ce produit est de classe A. Dans un environnement
domestique, ce produit peut provoquer des interférences
radio, auquel cas l'utilisateur sera amené a prendre des
mesures appropriées. (Modele pris en charge : QM85R,
QM85R-B)

Ce périphérique est un appareil numérique de Classe B.
(Modeles pris en charge: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R,
QMB5R, QM75R)

*Pour les spécifications détaillées de l'appareil, veuillez visiter

le site Web de Samsung.



DEUESCR - vvvrrrrremreeeneee e
Kurzanleitung zur Konfiguration

*Farbe und Aussehen des Gerats sind gerateabhéngig, und
jederzeitige Anderungen am Inhalt des Handbuchs zum Zweck
der Leistungssteigerung sind vorbehalten.

*Weitere Informationen finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch, das
Sie von der Website herunterladen kénnen.

Uberpriifen des Lieferumfangs

(1) Kurzanleitung zur Konfiguration (2) Garantiekarte (nicht
Uberall verflgbar) (3) Erklarungen zur Einhaltung gesetzlicher
Vorschriften (4) Netzkabel (5) Batterien (AAA x 2) (nicht tiberall
verfugbar) (6) Fernbedienung (7) RS232C-Adapter

(8) KABELHALTERUNG (Unterstitzte Modelle: QM65R, QM75R,
QM85R, QM85R-B)

Wenn Komponenten fehlen, wenden Sie sich an den Anbieter,
bei dem Sie das Gerat gekauft haben.

Der Inhalt der Lieferkiste kann sich je nach Standort
unterscheiden.

Bauteile
1 Fernbedienungssensor
Druicken Sie auf eine Taste auf der Fernbedienung, wahrend
Sie auf den Sensor an der Vorderseite des Geréts zielen, um
die entsprechende Funktion auszufiihren.
*Wenn Sie andere Anzeigen im gleichen Bereich wie
die Fernbedienung dieses Geréts verwenden, kann es
passieren, dass die anderen Anzeigen versehentlich damit
bedient werden.
2 Stromversorgungsanzeige
3 Netztaste
Ein- bzw. Ausschalten des Produkts.

AnschlieBen und Verwenden eines externen Gerats

Berucksichtigen Sie die Beschreibungen auf der vorherigen

Seite.

*Verwenden Sie ein Cat 7-Kabel (STP*-Typ) fur die Verbindung.
(107100 Mbit/s)

Spezifikationen des Wandhalterungskits

71 Modellname / 2 Daten der VESA-Gewindebohrung (A * B)
inmm/ 3 C/ 4 Standardschraube / S Menge /

& Wandhalterung / 7 Produkt

*Dies ist ein Produkt der Klasse A. In einer hauslichen
Umgebung kann dieses Produkt Funkstérungen verursachen.
In solchen Fallen obliegt es dem Nutzer, angemessene
MaRnahmen zu ergreifen. (Unterstutztes Modell: QM85R,
QM85R-B)

Dies ist ein digitales Gerat der Klasse B. (Unterstutzte
Modelle: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM65R, QM75R)

*Detaillierte technischen Daten des Gerats finden Sie auf der

Website von Samsung.

Portugués ......................................................................
Manual de configuracao rapida

*A cor e 0 aspeto podem diferir consoante o produto e 0s
contelidos do manual estéo sujeitos a alteragdes sem aviso
prévio, para melhorar o desempenho.

*Transfira o manual do utilizador do website para obter mais
informacdes.

Verificagdo dos componentes

(1) Manual de configuracdo répida (2) Cartdo de garantia (ndo
disponivel nalguns locais) (3) Guia de regulamentacao

(4) Cabo de alimentacdo (5) Pilhas (AAA x 2) (ndo disponiveis
nalguns locais) (6) Telecomando (7) Adaptador RS232C

(8) PASSA CABOS (Modelos suportados: QM65R, QM75R,
QM85R, QM85R-B)

Contacte o vendedor onde adquiriu o produto caso haja
componentes em falta.

Os componentes podem variar em locais diferentes.

Pecas
1 Sensor do telecomando

Prima um botdo do telecomando apontando para o sensor

localizado na parte frontal do produto para executar a

funcdo correspondente.

*Se utilizar outros dispositivos de visualizacdo no mesmo
espaco do telecomando deste produto podera vira
controlar estes outros dispositivos acidentalmente.

2 Indicador de corrente
3 Botdo de alimentagao
Liga e desliga o produto.

Ligar e utilizar um dispositivo de entrada

Consulte as descri¢des na pagina anterior.

*Utilize um cabo Cat 7 (*tipo STP) para a ligagdo. (10/100
Mbps)

Especificagdes do kit de montagem na parede

71 Nome do modelo / 2 Especificacdes VESA dos orificios para
parafusos (A * B) em milimetros / 3 C/ 4 Parafuso padréo /
5 Quantidade / 6 Suporte para montagem na parede /

7 Produto

*Este é um produto de classe A. Num ambiente doméstico,
este produto podera provocar interferéncia radioelétrica.
Caso tal aconteca, o utilizador poderé ter de tomar medidas
adequadas. (Modelo suportado: QM85R, QM85R-B)

Este dispositivo é um aparelho digital de Classe B. (Modelos
suportados: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QME5R, QM75R)

*Para obter mais informacdes sobre as especificagdes do
dispositivo, visite o0 website da Samsung.

E}\)\HVLK('! ........................................................................
06nyog ypryopns EyKATaoToang

*To XpWHa Kol N epdAavian evoExeTaL va SLadEpouv avaoya Le To
TIPOLOV. To TEPLEXOHEVO AUTOU TOU EVXELPLELOU TTOPEL VO ANNGEEL
Xwplg poetdomoinan, yia Adyoug BeAtiwang tng amédoong.

*[paypatomotiote ARPn Tou eyxelptdiou xpnong amd tnv
TomoBeaia web yla epLoaOTEPEG AETTTOUEPELES.

'EAEYX0G TWV LEPWV

(1) 06nydg ypriyopng eykatdataang (2) Kdpta eyyonang (Aev
SLatiBeTal o€ 0pLopEVES TIEPLOKES) (3) OBNYOS KAVOVLOHWY

(4) Kahwdro pevpatog (5) Mratapieg (AAA x 2) (Aev SatiBetal oe
0PLOUEVES TTEPLOXES) (6) TAexeLpLaThpLo (7) Mpooappoyéag RS232C
(8) LTHPITMA KAAQAIQN (Ymootnpt{opeva povtéha: QM65R, QM75R,
QMB85R, QM85R-B)

ETILKOWWVAOTE [E TO KATAOTNHA OTIO 6TI0U ayopdoate To
TPOLOV €AV AelTtouV KATIOLA PEPN.

To pépn evOEXETAL VAL SLAPEPOUV OE SLADOPETIKES TIEPLOXEC,.

E§aptpata
1. ATIOHOKPUTHEVOG aLaBNnTrpag
MaTAOTE €Va KOUUTIL 0TO TNAEXELPLATHPLO TIPOG TNV
KatelBuvon Tou aLoONTHPA 0TO UIPOCTLVO HEPOG TOU
TIPOLOVTOG YLaL VAL EKTEAETETE TNV AVTLOTOLXN AELTOUpYLa.
*H xprjon AWV GUOKEUWVY TIPOBOAAG aToV (510 XWPO HE TO
TNAEXELPLOTIPLO TOU TIPOTOVTOG UTIOPEL VO TIPOKANETEL TOV
akoUOLo EAEYXO0 TWV AANWY CUOKEUWY TIPOBOAAS.
2 Ev6elkTIKN Auxvia Aettoupyiag
3 Koupmi Aettoupylag
EvepyoToLel 1y amevepyotoLel To TPolov.

Y0Ovéeon KaL Xpron HLOG CUOKEUNG TTNYNS

AvatpégTe oI iepLypadEg Tou Ba Bpelte atnv ponyolpevn oeAiba.

*[latn o0vbean, xpnaotpoTmotiote Kahwdlo katnyoplag 7 (Cat 7)
(*tomou STP). (10/100 Mbps)

MpodLaypadEg TOU KLT 0TEPEWONS T€ TOlX0

1 ‘Ovopa povtéhou / 2 Mpodtaypadég omng Bidag VESA (A *
B) oe xtAwoatd / 3 C/ 4 Tutukn Bida/ S Moodtnta / & Baon
otnptEng og toixo / 7 Mpoidv

*Autd T0 TIpoldv epTLTTEL 0TNV KATyopla TTPoidvTwyY KAAONG
A. Z€ OLKLOKEG 0UVONKES AUTO TO TTPOTOV EVEEXETAL VO
TIPOKAAETEL PASLOTIAPEUBONES, KOL O€ QUTAV TNV TEPITITWAN
0 XpNOoTNG eVOEXETAL VO XPELAOTEL VoL AABEL TTpOaBETA HETPAL.
(Ymootnpldpevo povtého: QM85R, QM85R-B)

AUuTH N CUOKELN €lval pia PndLakr cuokeur Tagng B.
(Ymootnplopeva povtéda: QM43R, QM4A9R, QM50R, QM55R,
QMB65R, QM75R)

*TLa AeTTOEPELG TTPOSLAYPADES TNG CUTKEUNG, ETLOKEDTELTE

v LotooeNda tng Samsung.

Ghid de configurare rapida

*Culoarea si aspectul pot fi diferite in functie de produs, iar
continutul manualului se poate schimba, fara notificare
prealabild, pentru a imbunatati performanta.

*Descdrcati manualul de utilizare de pe site-ul web pentru mai
multe detalii.

Verificarea componentelor

(1) Ghid de configurare rapidd (2) Certificat de garantie (Nu este
disponibil in unele tari) (3) Ghid de reglementare (4) Cablu de
alimentare (5) Baterii (AAA x 2) (Nu este disponibil in unele tdri)
(6) Telecomanda (7) Adaptor RS232C (8) SUPORT CABLU (Modele
acceptate: QM65R, QM75R, QM85R, QMB5R-B)

Tn cazul in care lipsesc componente, contactati furnizorul de la
care ati achizitionat produsul.

Componentele pot diferi in locatii diferite.

Piese
1 Senzor de telecomanda
Apdsati un buton de pe telecomanda indreptand-o cdtre
senzorul din fata produsului pentru a utiliza functia
corespunzdtoare.
*Utilizarea altor dispozitive de afisare in acelasi spatiu cu cel
n care se afld telecomanda acestui produs poate provoca
controlul accidental al celorlalte dispozitive de afisare.
2 Indicator de alimentare
3 Buton de alimentare
Porneste sau opreste produsul.

Conectarea si utilizarea unui dispozitiv sursa
Consultati descrierile de la pagina anterioara.

*Utilizati un cablu Cat 7(*tip STP) pentru conexiune. (10/100
Mbps)

Specificatiile kitului de montare pe perete

1. Nume model / 2 Specificatiile gdurii de surub VESA (A * B)
n milimetri / 3 C/ 4 Surub standard / 5 Cantitate /

& Suport de montare pe perete / 7 Produs

Magyar ...........................................................................
Gyors telepitési utmutato

*Atermék szine és megjelenése a tipustol fliggden eltérhet,
és a kézikonyv tartalma a teljesitmény javitasa érdekében
eldzetes értesités nélkil médosulhat.

*Tovabbi informacidért téltse le a felhasznaldi kézikdnyvet a
weboldalrél.

Az alkatrészek meglétének ellendrzése

(1) Gyors telepitési Gtmutatd (2) Garanciakéartya (Nem
mindenhol érhetd el) (3) Szabalyoz6 Utmutatd (4) Tapkabel

(5) Elemek (AAA x 2) (Nem mindenhol érheté el) (6) Taviranyité
(7) RS232C adapter (8) KABEL-TARTO (Tamogatott modellek:
QMB65R, QM75R, QM85R, QM85R-B)

Ha bérmelyik alkatrész hianyzik, forduljon a forgalmazéhoz.

Az alkatrészek térségenként eltérhetnek.

Részek
1 Atavirényitd érzékeldje

Nyomjon meg egy gombot a taviranyitén, mikdzben a

késziilék eldlapjan levé érzékelére mutat, a megfeleld

funkcid elvégzéséhez.

*Ha maés kijelzéeszkozoket is hasznal a késziilék
tavirdnyitdjaval azonos helyiségben, eléfordulhat, hogy a
tavirdnyitd azok mikodését is befolyasolja.

2 Tapfesziiltségjelzd
3 Bekapcsolé gomb
A készllék be- és kikapcsolasa.

Forraseszkoz csatlakoztatasa és hasznélata
Lasd a leirdsokat az el6z6 oldalon.

* A csatlakoztatashoz Cat 7(*STP tipusu) kabelt hasznéljon.
(107100 Mbps)

Fali konzolkészlet jellemz6i

1 Tipusnév/ 2 VESA csavarlyuk jellemzék (A * B)
milliméterekben / 3 C/ 4 Szabvényos csavar / S Mennyiség
/ 6 fali tartékeret / 7 Termék

*Ez egy A osztalyu késziilék. Lakossagi kdrnyezetben a késziilék
radidinterferenciat okozhat, ez esetben sziikség lehet a
felhaszndld altal tett megfeleld intézkedésekre. (Tdmogatott
modell: QM85R, QM85R-B)

Ez a készllék a B osztélyba tartozd digitélis késziilék.
(TAmogatott modellek: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R,
QMB5R, QM75R)

*Az eszkozok részletes mliszaki adataiért latogasson el a

Samsung honlapjéra.

Srpski .............................................................................
Vodic za brzo postavljanje

*Boja i izgled mogu da se razlikuju u zavisnosti od proizvoda,
a sadrzaj u ovom priru¢niku podleze promenama bez
prethodnog obavestenja, radi poboljsanja performansi.

*Dodatne informacije nalaze se u korisni¢kom priru¢niku koji
mozete da preuzmete sa veb-sajta.

Provera komponenti

(1) Vodic za brzo postavljanje (2) Garancijska kartica (Nije
dostupno na nekim lokacijama) (3) Vodi¢ kroz propise (4) Kabl
za napajanje (5) Baterije (AAA x 2) (Nije dostupno na nekim
lokacijama) (6) Daljinski upravljac (7) RS232C adapter

(8) DRZAC ZA KABL (Podrzani modeli: QM65R, QM75R, QM85R,
QM85R-B)

Ako neka komponenta nedostaje, obratite se prodavcu kod
koga ste kupili ovaj proizvod.

Komponente mogu da se razlikuju u zavisnosti od lokacije.

Delovi
1 Senzor daljinskog upravljaca

Pritisnite dugme na daljinskom upravljacu tako Sto ¢ete ga

usmeriti prema senzoru na prednjoj strani proizvoda da biste

izveli odgovarajucu funkciju.

*Koris¢enje nekog drugog uredaja za prikaz u oblasti u
kojoj se koristi daljinski upravljac za ovaj proizvod moze da
ometa upravljanje drugim uredajima za prikaz.

2 Indikator napajanja
3 Dugme za napajanje
Ukljucivanje/iskljucivanje proizvoda.

Povezivanje i kori¢enje izvornog uredaja
Pogledajte opise na prethodnoj stranici.
*Koristite Cat 7(*STP tip) kabl za vezu. (10/100 Mbps)

Specifikacije kompleta za montazu na zid

1 Nazivmodela / 2 Specifikacije za otvor za VESA zavrtnje (A
*B) umilimetrima/ 3 C/ 4 Standardni zavrtanj / S Koli¢ina
/ & Zidninosac / 7 Proizvoda

*Acesta este un produs de clasa A. Intr-un mediu domestic,
acest produs poate cauza interferente radio, caz in care poate
fi necesar ca utilizatorul sd ia mdsurile adecvate. (Model
acceptate: QM85R, QM85R-B)

Acest echipament este un aparat digital din clasa B. (Modele
acceptate: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM65R, QM75R)

*Pentru specificatii detaliate despre dispozitiv, vizitati site-ul
web Samsung.

*Qvo je proizvod klase A. U kuénom okruzenju ovaj proizvod
moze da stvori radio-smetnje u kom slucaju ¢e korisnik mozda
morati da preduzme odgovarajuce mere. (Podrzani model:
QMB85R, QM85R-B)

Ovaj uredaj je digitalni aparat klase B. (Podrzani modeli:
QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM6E5R, QM75R)

*Detaljne specifikacije uredaja potraZite na veb-lokaciji

kompanije Samsung.

JEALTANO v verrermre et
Guida di installazione rapida

*1l colore e l'aspetto possono variare a seconda del prodotto,
inoltre i contenuti del manuale sono soggetti a modifica senza
preavviso allo scopo di migliorare le prestazioni del prodotto.

*Per ulteriori dettagli, & possibile scaricare il manuale utente
dal sito Web.

Verifica dei componenti

(1) Guida di installazione rapida (2) Garanzia (Non disponibile
in alcuni paesi) (3) Guida alle normative vigenti (4) Cavo di
alimentazione (5) Batterie (AAA x 2) (Non disponibile in alcuni
paesi) (6) Telecomando (7) Adattatore RS232C

(8) SUPPORTO PER CAVI (Modelli supportati: QM65R, QM75R,
QM85R, QM85R-B)

Se alcuni componenti risultassero mancanti, rivolgersi al punto
vendita presso il quale & stato acquistato il prodotto.

| componenti possono variare in base alla localita.

Parti
1 Sensore remoto
Per eseguire una funzione, premere il pulsante
corrispondente sul telecomando puntando quest'ultimo in
direzione del sensore sulla parte frontale del prodotto.
*Se nel raggio d'azione del telecomando del prodotto sono
presenti altri dispositivi di visualizzazione, & possibile che
questi vengano azionati inavvertitamente.
2 Indicatore di alimentazione
3 Pulsante di accensione
Consente di accendere o spegnere il prodotto.

Connessione e uso di un dispositivo sorgente

Fare riferimento alle descrizioni riportate alla pagina

precedente.

*Utilizzare il cavo Cat 7 (tipo *STP) per la connessione. (10/100
Mbps)

Specifiche del kit di montaggio a parete

1. Nome modello / 2 Specifiche alloggiamento viti VESA (A * B)
in millimetri / 3 C/ 4 Vite standard / S Quantita / & Staffa
per il montaggio a parete / 7 Prodotto

*Questo e un prodotto di classe A. Nell'ambito di un ambiente
domestico potrebbe generare interferenze radio, rendendo
necessario per l'utente adottare misure adeguate. (Modello
supportato: QM85R, QM85R-B)

Questo dispositivo & un apparecchio digitale di Classe B.
(Modelli supportati: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM65R,
QMT75R)

*Per le specifiche dettagliate del dispositivo, visitare il sito Web

Samsung.

SLOVENCEINA -+ vvvvrrrermemeeme e
Prirucka rychlym nastavenim

*Farba a vzhlad sa mo6zu odliSovat v zavislosti od konkrétneho
vyrobku a obsah priru¢ky podlieha zmenam bez
predchadzajiceho upozornenia v zaujme zvySovania vykonu.

*Z webovej lokality si prevezmite pouzivatelskd prirucku, v
ktorej najdete dalSie podrobnosti.

Kontrola komponentov

(1) Prirucka rychlym nastavenim (2) Zarucny list (V niektorych
lokalitach nie je k dispozicii) (3) Priru¢ka s uvedenim predpisov
(4) Napdjaci kabel (5) Batérie (AAA x 2) (V niektorych lokalitach
nie je k dispozicii) (6) Dialkové ovladanie (7) Adaptér RS232C
(8) KABLOVY DRZIAK (Podporované modely: QM65R, QM75R,
QMB85R, QM85R-B)

Ak chybaju niektoré komponenty, kontaktujte predajcu, u
ktorého ste produkt kupili.

Komponenty sa mézu na roznych miestach Lisit.

Diely
1 Snimac dialkového ovladania

Namierenim dialkového ovladania na snimac na prednej

strane vyrobku a stlacenim tlacidla vykonate zodpovedajlcu

funkciu.

*Pouzivanie inych zobrazovacich zariadeni v rovnakej
oblasti, ako dialkové ovladanie tohto produktu, méze
spdsobit nedmyselné ovlddanie tychto inych zobrazovacich
zariadeni.

2 Indikator napéjania
3 Vypinac
Zapina alebo vypina vyrobok.

Pripojenie a pouzivanie zdrojového zariadenia
Pozrite si opisy na predchadzajlicej strane.
*Na pripojenie pouzite kébel Cat 7 (typ STP*). (10/100 MB/s)

Specifikacie stipravy drziaka na stenu

1. Nazov modelu / 2 Specifikécie pre otvory skrutiek podla
normy VESA (A * B) v milimetroch / 3 C / 4 Standardna
skrutka / S Mnozstvo / 6 Konzola drziaka na stenu /

7 Vyrobok

*Toto je produkt triedy A. V domacom prostredi moze tento
produkt spdsobovat radiové rusenie, pricom v takom pripade
moze byt zo strany pouzivatela nutné prijat vhodné opatrenia.
(Podporovany model: QM85R, QM85R-B)

Toto zariadenie je digitalne zariadenie triedy B. (Podporované
modely: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM65R, QMT75R)

*Podrobné technické Gdaje zariadenia najdete na webovej
lokalite spolo¢nosti Samsung.

LatVieSU - ocvvvemeeme e
Atras uzstadiSanas pamaciba

*Atkariba no izstradajuma ta krasa un izskats var atskirties, un
veiktspéjas uzlabosanas nolikos rokasgramatas saturs var
tikt mainits bez iepriek$éja bridinajuma.

*Lai iegUtu papildinformaciju, lejupieladéjiet lietoSanas
rokasgramatu no timekla vietnes.

Sastavdalu parbaude

(1) Atras uzstadisanas pamaciba (2) Garantijas karte (nav
pieejams dazas atrasanas vietas) (3) Normativa dokumentacija
(4) Stravas vads (5) Baterijas (AAA x 2) (nav pieejams dazas
atrasanas vietas) (6) Talvadibas pults (7) RS232C adapteris

(8) KABELU TURETAUJS (Atbalstitie modeli: QM65R, QM75R,
QM85R, QM85R-B)

Ja kada no izstradajuma sastavdalam trikst, sazinieties ar ta
pardevéju.

Dazadas atradanas vietds sastavdalas var atskirties.

Detalas

1 Talvadibas pults sensors

Lai veiktu atbilstoSo funkciju, nospiediet talvadibas pults

pogu, pavérsot pulti izstradajuma priekSpusé esosa sensora

virziena.

*Citu displeja ieri¢u izmantosana viena telpa ar Si
izstradajuma talvadibas pulti var izraisit netisu paréjo
displeja iericu vadibu.

2 Stravas padeves indikators
3 leslégsanas/izslégsanas poga
leslédz vai izslédz izstradajumu.

Avota ierices pievienosana un izmanto$ana

Skatiet aprakstus iepriek$&ja lappusé.

*Savienojuma izveidei izmantojiet Cat 7 (*STP tipa) kabeli.
(10/100 Mbps)

Sienas montazas komplekta specifikacijas

1 Modela nosaukums / 2 VESA skrivju caurumu izméri (A*B)
milimetros / 3 C/ 4 Standarta skrive / S Daudzums /

G Sienas montazas balstenis / 7 Izstradajums

Lietuviq kalba oo
Greitos sgrankos vadovas

* Atsizvelgiant  gaminj, spalva ir iSvaizda gali skirtis, o siekiant
pagerinti kokybe Sio vadovo turinys gali bati kei¢iamos be
iSankstinio jspéjimo.

*Jei reikia daugiau informacijos, i$ svetainés atsisiyskite
naudotojo vadova.

Sudedamujy daliy tikrinimas

(1) Greitos sarankos vadovas (2) Garantijos kortelé (Neprieinama
kai kuriose vietovése) (3) Nustatymy vadovas (4) Maitinimo
laidas (5) Baterijos (AAA x 2) (Neprieinama kai kuriose
vietovese) (6) Nuotolinio valdymo pultas (7) RS232C adapteris
(8) LAIDO LAIKIKLIS (Palaikomi modeliai: QM65R, QM75R,
QM85R, QM85R-B)

Jeigu truksta sudedamujy daliy, kreipkités j pardavéja, i$ kurio
jsigijote §j gaminj.

Sudedamosios dalys skirtinguose regionuose gali bati
skirtingos.

Dalys
1 Nuotolinis jutiklis

Nukreipe j gaminio priekyje esantj jutiklj, paspauskite

nuotolinio valdymo pulto mygtuka, kad atliktuméte

atitinkama funkcija.

* Jeigu netoli $io gaminio nuotolinio valdymo pulto
naudojami kiti jrenginiai su ekranu, gali bati, jog Sie
irenginiai gali bati valdomi netyciomis.

2 Maitinimo indikatorius
3 Maitinimo mygtukas
Jjungia arba isjungia gaminj.

Saltinio jrenginio prijungimas ir naudojimas
7Zr. ankstesniame puslapyje pateikiamus apradymus.
*Jungciai naudokite ,Cat 7 (*STP tipo) laida. (10/100 Mbps)

Sieninio laikiklio komplekto specifikacijos

1 Modelio pavadinimas / 2 VESA varzty skyliy specifikacijos
(A™* B) milimetrais / 3 C/ 41 Standartinis varztas / S Kiekis /
6 Montavimo prie sienos laikiklis / 7 Gaminys

*$js ir A klases izstradajums. Majas apstaklos $is izstradajums
var izraisit radiosakaru traucéjumus, tada gadijuma lietotajam
var bt nepiecieSams veikt atbilstosas darbibas. (Atbalstitais
modelis: QM85R, QM85R-B)

Stierice ir B klases digitala ierice. (Atbalstitie modeli: QM43R,
QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM65R, QM75R)

*Lai uzzinatu detalizétas ierices specifikacijas, apmekl&jiet

Samsung timekla vietni.

SLOVENSCING --vvvvrrerrrrmmemeeie e
Navodila za hitro namestitev

*Barva in videz se lahko razlikujeta glede naizdelek, vsebina
priro¢nika pa se lahko spremeni brez predhodnega obvestila z
namenom izboljSave ucinkovitosti delovanja.

*Za nadaljnje informacije s spletnega mesta prenesite
uporabniski priro¢nik.

Pregled komponent

(1) Navodila za hitro namestitev (2) Garancijska kartica (ni na
voljo povsod) (3) Pravna navodila (4) Napajalni kabel

(5) Baterije (AAA x 2) (ni na voljo povsod) (6) Daljinski
upravljalnik (7) Adapter RS232C (8) DRZALO ZA KABEL (Podprti
modeli: QM65R, QM75R, QM85R, QM85R-B)

Ce katere koli komponente manjkajo, se obrnite na ponudnika,
pri katerem ste izdelek kupili.

Komponente se lahko razlikujejo glede na lokacijo.

Deli
1 Daljinski senzor
Usmerite daljinski upravljalnik v tipalo na sprednji strani
izdelka in pritisnite gumb, da izvedete ustrezno funkcijo.
*Uporaba drugih prikazovalnih naprav v istem prostoru,
kot je daljinski upravljalnik tega izdelka, lahko povzroci
nenamerno upravljanje drugih prikazovalnih naprav.
2 Indikator napajanja
3 Gumb za vklop
Vklop ali izklop izdelka.

Priklop in uporaba vhodne naprave
Oglejte si opise na prejsnji strani.
*Za povezavo uporabite kabel Cat 7 (vrsta kabla *STP). (10/100 Mb/s)

Specifikacije kompleta za pritrditev na steno

1 Ime modela / 2 Luknje za vijake po standardu VESA (A * B)
vmilimetrih / 3 C/ 4 Obicajni vijak / S Koli¢ina / & Stenski
nosilec / 7 lzdelek

*To je izdelek razreda A. V domacem okolju lahko ta izdelek
povzroca radijske motnje. V tem primeru bo uporabnik morda
moral ustrezno ukrepati. (Podprti model: QM85R, QM85R-B)
Naprava je digitalni aparat razreda B. (Podprti modeli: QM43R,
QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM65R, QM75R)

*Podrobnejse tehni¢ne podatke o napravi lahko najdete na
spletnem mestu podjetja Samsung.

*Taiyra A klasés gaminys. Buitinéje aplinkoje Sis gaminys gali
sukelti radijo dazniy trukdzius, todél naudotojui gali tekti
imtis atitinkamy priemoniy. (Palaikomas modelis: QM85R,
QM85R-B)

Sis jrenginys yra B klasés skaitmeninis aparatas. (Palaikomi
modeliai: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM65R, QM75R)

* Jei reikia iSsamiy jrenginio specifikacijy, apsilankykite
,Samsung"” svetainéje.

Espaﬁo| ..........................................................................
Guia de configuracion rapida

*El colory el aspecto pueden variar segun el producto, y el
contenido del manual esté sujeto a cambios sin previo aviso
para mejorar el rendimiento.

*Descargue el manual del usuario desde el sitio web si necesita
mas informacion.

Comprobacién de los componentes

(1) Guia de configuracién rapida (2) Tarjeta de garantia (No
disponible en algunos lugares) (3) Guia de regulaciones

(4) Cable de alimentacién (5) Pilas (AAA x 2) (No disponible en
algunos lugares) (6) Mando a distancia (7) Adaptador RS232C

(8) SOPORTE PARA CABLES (Modelos admitidos: QM65R, QM75R,
QM85R, QM85R-B)

Péngase en contacto con el distribuidor donde adquirié el
producto si falta alguno de los componentes.

Los componentes pueden variar segun las localidades.

Partes
1 Sensor del mando a distancia

Pulse un botén del mando a distancia apuntando al sensor

ubicado en la parte delantera del producto para utilizar la

funcién correspondiente a dicho botén.

*El uso de otros dispositivos de visualizacién en el mismo
espacio que el mando a distancia de este producto puede
provocar que dichos dispositivos se controlen de forma
involuntaria.

2 Indicador de encendido
3 Botdn de encendido
Enciende o apaga el producto.

Conexién y uso de un dispositivo fuente
Consulte las descripciones en la pagina anterior.
*Utilice un cable Cat 7 (tipo *STP) para la conexién. (10/100 Mbps)

Especificaciones del juego de montaje mural

1 Nombre del modelo / 2 Especificaciones de orificios para
tornillos VESA (A * B) en milimetros / 3 C/ 4 Tornillo esténdar
/ 5 Cantidad / & Soporte de montaje mural / 7 Producto

*Este es un producto de clase A. En un entorno doméstico este
producto puede provocar interferencias de radio, en cuyo
caso el usuario deberéd tomar las medidas adecuadas. (Modelo
admitido: QM85R, QM85R-B)

Este dispositivo es un aparato digital de Clase B. (Modelos
admitidos: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM65R, QM75R)

*Para obtener especificaciones detalladas de cada dispositivo,
visite el sitio web de Samsung.

Hurtigoppsettveiledning

*Fargen og utseendet kan variere avhengig av produktet, og
innholdet i denne handboken kan bli endret uten forvarsel for
& forbedre ytelsen.

*|ast ned brukerhandboken fra nettstedet hvis du gnsker flere
opplysninger.

Kontrollere komponentene

(1) Hurtigoppsettveiledning (2) Garantikort (Ikke tilgjengelig
enkelte steder) (3) Veiledning om lover og forskrifter

(4) Streamledning (5) Batterier (AAA x 2) (Ikke tilgjengelig enkelte
steder) (6) Fjernkontroll (7) RS232C adapter

(8) KABELHOLDER (Stgttede modeller: QM65R, QM75R, QM85R,
QM85R-B)

Kontakt leverandgren du kjgpte produktet av hvis det mangler
noen komponenter.

Komponenter kan variere pa forskjellige steder.

Deler
1 Fjernkontrollsensor

Trykk pé en knapp pa fiernkontrollen som peker p& sensoren

pé forsiden av produktet, for & utfgre den tilhgrende

funksjonen.

*Bruk av andre skjermenheter i samme omrade som
fjernkontrollen til dette produktet kan fare til at de andre
skjermenhetene blir utilsiktet kontrollert.

2 Stremindikator
3 Strgmknapp
Slar produktet pa eller av.

Koble til og bruke en kildeenhet
Se beskrivelsene pa forrige side.
*Bruk en Cat 7-kabel (*STP-type) for tilkoblingen. (10/100 Mbps)

Spesifikasjoner for veggfeste

1 Modellnavn / 2 VESA-spesifikasjoner for skruehull

(A xB)imillimeter/ 3 C/ 4 Standardskrue / 5 Antall /
6 Veggfestebrakett / 7 Produkt

*Dette er et klasse A-produkt. | en privat husholdning kan
dette produktet forarsake radiointerferens. | slike tilfeller
ma brukeren selv ta ngdvendige forholdsregler. (Modell som
stottes: QM85R, QM85R-B)

Denne enheten er et digitalt apparat i klasse B. (Stottede
modeller: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM65R, QM75R)
*Du finner detaljerte spesifikasjoner for enheten pa nettstedet

til Samsung.
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Snabbstartguide

*Fargen och utseendet kan variera beroende pé produkt.
Innehéllet i bruksanvisningen kan andras utan foregdende
meddelande for att forbattra produktens prestanda.

*|adda ned anvandarhandboken fran webbplatsen om du vill
ha mer information.

Kontrollera delarna

(1) Snabbstartguide (2) Garantikort (Ej tillganglig pé alla
platser) (3) Foreskrifter (4) Stromkabel (5) Batterier (AAA x 2) (Ej
tillganglig pa alla platser) (6) Fjarrkontroll (7) RS232C Adapter
(8) KABELHALLARE (Modeller som stéds: QM65R, QM75R,
QM85R, QM85R-B)

Kontrakta leverantéren dér du kopte produkten om nagra delar
saknas.

Komponenterna kan variera pa olika platser.

Delar
1 Fjarrsensor

Tryck pa en knapp pa fjarrkontrollen och rikta den

mot sensorn pé produktens framsida nar du vill utfora

motsvarande funktion.

* Anvandning av andra skarmenheten p& samma plats
som fjérrkontrollen for den har produkten kan orsaka att
skarmenheterna styrs utan avsikt.

2 Strémindikator
3 Stromknapp
Slar pa eller av produkten.

Ansluta och anvénda en kéllenhet
Se beskrivningarna pa féregéende sida.
*Anvand en Cat 7-kabel (*STP-typ) for anslutningen. (10/100 Mbps)

Specifikationer for vaggstativet

7 Modellnamn / 2 VESA-skruvhélspecifikationer
(A xB) i millimeter/ 3 C/ 4 Standardskruv/ S Antal /
6 Vaggmonteringsféaste / 7 Produkt

*Detta &r en produkt av klass A. | hemmiljé kan produkten
orsaka radiostorningar. | sa fall kan anvandaren behova vidta
noédvandiga &tgarder. (Modell som stods: QM85R, QM85R-B)
Den hér enheten ar en digital apparat i Klass B. (Modeller som
stods: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QMB5R, QM75R)

*Detaljerade enhetsspecifikationer finns pd Samsungs
webbplats.

POISKI vvreermmem e .
Skrocona instrukcja konfiguracji

*Koloriwyglad moga sie rézni¢ w zaleznosci od produktu. Tres¢
tej instrukcji obstugi moze bez wczesniejszego powiadomienia
ulec zmianie w celu poprawy jakosci pracy produktu.

*Wiecej informacji mozna uzyskac, pobierajac instrukcje
obstugi ze strony internetowej.

Sprawdzanie zawartosci

(1) Skrécona instrukcja konfiguracji (2) Karta gwarancyjna
(Dostepna w zaleznosci od kraju) (3) Instrukcja montazu

(4) Kabel zasilajacy (5) Baterie (AAA x 2) (Dostepna w zaleznosci
od kraju) (6) Pilot (7) Adapter RS232C (8) UCHWYT NA
PRZEWODY (Obstugiwane modele: QM65R, QM75R, QM85R,
QM85R-B)

Jezeli brakuje jakichkolwiek elementéw, skontaktuj sie ze
sprzedawca produktu.

Zawartos$¢ opakowania moze sie rézni¢ w zaleznosci od miejsca
zakupu.

Czesci
1 Czujnik pilota

Aby skorzysta¢ z wybranej funkgji, nacisna¢ odpowiedni

przycisk na pilocie sterowania skierowanym na czujnik

umieszczony z przodu urzadzenia.

*Korzystanie z innych urzadzen do wyswietlania w
przestrzeni wykorzystywanej do korzystania z pilota moze
spowodowac nieumyslne kontrolowanie tych urzadzen.

2 Wskaznik zasilania
3 Przycisk zasilania
Wtacza lub wytacza produkt.

Podtaczanie i korzystanie z urzadzenia zrédtowego
Nalezy sie zapoznac z opisami na poprzedniej stronie.
*Uzy¢ kabla kategorii 7 (typu STP*). (10/100 Mbps)

Dane techniczne zestawu do montazu $ciennego

71 Nazwa modelu / 2 Rozstaw otwordw na $ruby zgodne ze
standardem VESA (A * B) w milimetrach / = C/

4 Sruby standardowe / 5 Liczba szt. / & Uchwyt wspornika
nasciennego / 7 Produkt

*To jest produkt klasy A. W srodowisku domowym ten
produkt moze powodowac zaktécenia fal radiowych. W takim
przypadku moze by¢ wymagane podjecie odpowiednich
Srodkéw. (Obstugiwany model: QM85R, QM85R-B)

To urzadzenie zaliczane jest do kategorii sprzetu cyfrowego
klasy B. (Obstugiwane modele: QM43R, QM49R, QM50R,
QMB55R, QM65R, QM75R)

*Szczegbtowe dane techniczne urzadzerh mozna znalez¢ na

stronie internetowej firmy Samsung.

TUere ........................................................................... .
Hizli Kurulum Kilavuzu

*Renk ve gériintim driine bagli olarak degisebilir ve kilavuzun
icerigi performansi arttirmak icin haber verilmeksizin
degistirilebilir.

*Ek ayrintilar i¢in web sitesinden kullanici kilavuzunu indirin.

Bilesenleri Kontrol Etme

(1) Hizli Kurulum Kilavuzu (2) Garanti karti (Bazi bolgelerde
bulunmaz) (3) Mevzuat kilavuzu (4) Giig kablosu (5) Piller (AAA x
2) (Bazi bélgelerde bulunmaz) (6) Uzaktan Kumanda (7) RS232C
Adaptdr (8) KABLO TUTUCU (Desteklenen modeller: QM65R,
QM75R, QM85R, QM85R-B)

Herhangi bir parca eksikse, iriind satin aldiginiz saticiyla temas
kurun.

Parcalar farkli bolgelerde farklilik gosterebilir.

Parcalar
1 Uzaktan kumanda sensorii

ilgili islevi gerceklestirmek icin uzaktan kumandayi Griiniin

6n tarafindaki sensore dogrultarak bir digmeye basin.

*Bl Urliniin uzaktan kumandasiyla ayni yerde baska
gorintileme cihazlar kullanmak, diger gérintileme
cihazlarinin yanlislikla kontrol edilmesine neden olabilir.

2 Gl Gostergesi
3 Glgdigmesi
Uriinii acar veya kapatir.

Bir Kaynak Cihaz Baglama ve Kullanma
Onceki sayfada yer alan aciklamalara bakin.
*Baglanti icin Cat 7(*STP tipi) kablo kullanin. (10/100 Mbps)

Duvara Montaj Kiti Ozellikleri

71 Model Adi / 2 Milimetre olarak VESA vida delik 6zellikleri
(A*B)/ 3 C/ 4 Standart Vida/ S Miktar / & Duvar montaj
braketi / "7 Uriin

*Bu, A sinifi bir Griindir. Ev ortaminda bu riin radyo
parazitlenmesine neden olabilir ve bu durumda kullanicinin
uygun 6nlemler almasi gerekebilir. (Desteklenen model:
QMB85R, QM85R-B)

Bu aygit Sinif B dijital cihazdir. (Desteklenen modeller:
QM43R, QM49R, QM50R, QM55R, QM6E5R, QM75R)

*Cihazin ayrintili teknik 6zellikleri icin Samsung web sitesini

ziyaret edin.



